Total	 3,747,479	 3,766,189	 11,033,074	 10,689,713

The Group’s customer base is diversified, with no individually significant customer.

162 |   CONSTANCE HOTELS SERVICES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended December 31, 2018

32	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

This note explains the impact of the adoption of IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts
with Customers on the Group’s financial statements.

(a)	 Impact on the financial statements

IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 were adopted without restating comparative information. The reclassification and the
adjustments arising from the new accounting policies are therefore not reflected in the comparative figures for
the year ended December 31, 2017 but are recognised during the year ended December 31, 2018 due to the
insignificance of the items.

The following tables show the reclassification adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that
were not affected by the changes have not been included.

	 Statement of financial position (extract)

	 As previously
	 stated
	 December 31,			   January 1,
	 2017	 IFRS 9	 IFRS 15	 2018

		  MUR’000	 MUR’000	 MUR’000	 MUR’000

Non-current assets
Investment in financial assets	 545	 (545)	 -	 -
Non-current receivables	 10,800	 (10,800)	 -	 -
Financial assets at amortised cost	 -	 10,800	 -	 10,800

Current assets
Trade and other receivables	 1,065,502	 (1,065,502)	 -	 -
Trade receivables	 -	 383,257	 -	 383,257
Financial assets at amortised cost	 -	 618,048	 -	 618,048
Prepayments	 -	 64,197	 -	 64,197

(b)	 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

Impairment of financial assets

The Group’s financial asset which is subject to IFRS 9’s new expected credit loss model:

•	 Trade receivables from the provisions of hotel services, group loans and current accounts.

The Group was required to revise its impairment methodology under IFRS 9 for the above financial assets. The
impact of the change in impairment methodology on the Group was not material and has been accounted in
profit or loss for the year ended December 31, 2018.

While cash and cash equivalents are also subject to the impairment requirements of IFRS 9, the identified